SUBCOMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

HB 2972

Relating to retirement of employees of Harney County Health District

HB 2972 is relating to retirement of employees of Harney County Health District.

The measure allows the Harney County Health District to offer employees retirement benefits as an alternative to the Public Employees Retirement System.

The measure also provides retired members of the Harney County Health District a PERS exemption from limitation on work after hours if retiree is licensed, registered, or certified health care provider employed by the District.

The measure has a Minimal expenditure impact and no revenue impact.

The measure has an emergency clause and is effective on passage.

The General Government Subcommittee recommends HB 2972 be reported out do pass.